
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

DNS 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

No. 

6 
34 
36 
04 
06 
72 
51 
75 
73 
02 
65 
47 
01 
48 
2 

03 
57 

129 
05 

Name 

Peter Jankovskis 

Douglas Loughead 

Craig Blackwell 

Jim Ferro 

Dave Tatge 

Fred Sasser 

Scott Beamish 

Connor Sanda 

Scott Sanda 

Chris Prevenas 

Robert Lojkovic 

William Douglas 

Shane Szydel 

George Sanchez 

Steve Ross 

Elizabeth Martin 

Craig Froeter 

Sean Yahn 

Jeffrey Perkins 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

Overall BestTm 

1:17.504 

1:17.541 

1:17.677 

1:17.869 

1:18.795 

1:18.870 

1:19.306 

1:19.671 

1:20.235 

1:21.865 

1:20.083 

1:21.390 

1:21.449 

1:21.510 

1:21.877 

1:22.225 

1:23.231 

1:23.250 

Hometown 

Lisle IL 

Belvidere IL 

Carmel IN 

Woodstock IL 

Glenview IL 

Naples FL 

Edina MN 

Western Springs IL 

Western Springs IL 

Cedar Rapids IA 

Winnetka IL 

Appleton WI 

OAK CREEK WI 

Saint Anne IL 

highland park IL 

Chicago IL 

Sterling IL 

Minneapolis MN 

Pewaukee WI 

Member_ID 

337818 

311834 

495349 

131888_1 

444834 

30887 

546670 

215450_4 

215450_1 

291226 

322887_1 

111918 

546654 

105884 

514234 

448010 

218094_1 

135501_3 

466920 

Region 

CHI 

BVR 

IND 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

LOL 

CHI 

CHI 

BVR 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

BVR 

Milw 

Milw 

G1Q1 Best Tm 

1:17.504 

1:17.541 

1:17.677 

1:17.869 

1:18.795 

1:18.870 

1:19.306 

1:19.671 

1:20.235 

1:21.865 

1:20.083 

1:21.390 

1:21.449 

1:21.510 

1:21.877 

1:22.225 

1:23.231 

1:23.250 

G5Q2 Best Tm G5R1 Best Tm Sponsor 

Elite Autosport/OakBrook Investments 

LL Loughead - DDS Inc. 1932-2017 

Elite Autosport 

Warehouse Direct Workplace Solutions 

Chicago Freight Car Leasing Co 

Northern Racing Products 

Tro Manufacturing 

Tro Manufacturing 

Elite Autosport Inc. 

Racer For Christ 

Elite Autosport SZYDEL LTD. 

Fox Fabrique 

Bulldog Security 

Elite Autosport 

Eastlake Drain Consultants 

Green Flag Racing 

Elite Autosport 

Printed: 7/27/2019 11:10:33 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Anne Kumor 

Chief Steward:  Corky Swanson 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway, Rockton, IL 

BVR & Milwaukee Regions SCCA 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA BFR Firecracker Bonneau Dbl Div 

Sat Group 1 - Sanction 19-R-6010  

GapStart Grid 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

Firecracker Bonneau 
CenDiv Double Divisional

G1 Saturday REVISED OFFICIAL Grid 
Posted @ 11:12 AM



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

No. 

85 
09 
89 
3 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

Class 

FA 

P2 

FS 

FE 

Name 

Jay Shuler 

Oris Voigtmann 

Ken De Nault 

Denny Marklein 

Best Tm 

1:10.446 

1:15.059 

1:17.349 

1:17.416 

Make-Model 

Star Mazda Pro Formula Mazda 

Lola Beasley 

Formula Mazda 

Van Dieman 

Hometown 

Prairie View IL 

Wesley Chapel FL 

Cedar Falls IA 

Dodgeville WI 

Member_ID 

173433 

333532 

212023 

172553 

Region 

CHI 

Milw 

DMV 

Milw 

Sponsor 

Brain Child Inc. 

LMI 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 7/27/2019 10:05:08 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Anne Kumor 

Chief Steward:  Corky Swanson 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway, Rockton, IL 

BVR & Milwaukee Regions SCCA 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA BFR Firecracker Bonneau Dbl Div 

Sat Group 2 - Sanction 19-R-6010  

G2Q1=ASR, P1-2, S2, FA-C, CFC, FE, FE2, FM, FS 

Qualifying started at 9:04:47 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

7/27/2019 09:05 

Firecracker Bonneau 
CenDiv Double Divisional

G2 Saturday OFFICIAL Grid
Posted @ 10:06 AM



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

88 
142 
58 
18 
48 

121 
12 
27 
62 
2 

99 
158 
05 
34 

127 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

3 

2 

1 

3 

4 

2 

3 

DNS 

Class 

T3 

SMT 

STL 

ITJ 

T3 

SMT 

ITA 

SMT 

ITA 

T4 

ITA 

SMT 

T4 

T4 

ITA 

Name 

Eric Palmer 

Kyle Greenhill 

Lon Blaser 

Voytek Burdzy 

John Iwata 

Roger Pogorzelski 

Chris Lefferdink 

Chris Girgenti 

Jonathan Cullis 

Tom Daly 

Michael Stagl 

Christie Bagne 

Alexander Murray 

Steven Lanzer 

Brigido Villena 

Best Tm 

1:21.443 

1:22.743 

1:22.843 

1:23.033 

1:23.208 

1:23.910 

1:24.302 

1:24.767 

1:25.437 

1:26.087 

1:26.139 

1:26.873 

1:28.151 

1:30.208 

Make-Model 

Mazda Global MX-5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Volkswagen Rabbit 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda RX7 

Hometown 

Colgate WI 

Mundelein IL 

Eau Claire WI 

Shiller Park IL 

Oshkosh WI 

Mount Prospect IL 

Northfield IL 

Wilmette IL 

Mundelein IL 

MINNENTONKA MN 

Waukesha WI 

Troy MI 

Saint Charles IL 

Roscoe IL 

Peoria Heights IL 

Member_ID 

501660 

395683 

369488 

407876 

386296 

384053 

476843 

337895 

489345 

243691 

302712_1 

471113 

53533 

555627 

503925 

Region 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

BVR 

Milw 

CHI 

FLA 

CHI 

CHI 

LOL 

Milw 

DET 

CHI 

BVR 

CILL 

Sponsor 

Photon Motorsports 

Advanced Autosports 

Advanced Autosports 

Advanced Autosports 

Niles Dental Center 

Moxie / BSI Racing 

Advanced Autosport 

LUTHER WESTSIDE VW/ADESA AA 

Advanced AutoSports 

AlphaUSA / Capaldi Racing 

Lindstrand Motorsports 

Advanced Auto Sports 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 7/27/2019 10:25:29 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Anne Kumor 

Chief Steward:  Corky Swanson 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway, Rockton, IL 

BVR & Milwaukee Regions SCCA 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA BFR Firecracker Bonneau Dbl Div 

Sat Group 3 - Sanction 19-R-6010  

G3Q1=T3-4, ITA-C, ITR, ITS, SMT, SM5, STL, S944, SMG 

Qualifying started at 9:34:39 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

7/27/2019 09:35 

Firecracker Bonneau 
CenDiv Double Divisional

G3 Saturday OFFICIAL Grid
Posted @ 10:36 AM



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

No. 

84 
18 
20 
71 
02 
6 

23 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

1 

Class 

SPO 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

SPO 

SPO 

EP 

Name 

Randy Rosenmerkel 

Paul Musschoot 

Matt Mylin 

Jonathan Anderson 

David Marshall 

Peter Jankovskis 

Jeff Nordrum 

Best Tm 

1:12.355 

1:12.675 

1:13.611 

1:15.588 

1:16.763 

1:18.444 

1:24.850 

Make-Model 

Pontiac Trans-Am 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Monte Carlo 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Ford mustang 

Ford Cobra Replica 

Mazda RX-7 

Hometown 

Burlington WI 

Marengo IL 

Roscoe IL 

Wauconda IL 

plymouth wi 

Lisle IL 

Rochester MN 

Member_ID 

165589 

281155 

501342 

337802 

446416 

337818 

434112 

Region 

Milw 

CHI 

BVR 

BVR 

Milw 

CHI 

LOL 

Sponsor 

My Checkbook 

C&P Racing/Blackhawk Farms Raceway 

Auto Prep Club/DC Racing 

marshall masonry 

Elite Autosport 

sunnynclear.com 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 7/27/2019 11:00:24 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Anne Kumor 

Chief Steward:  Corky Swanson 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway, Rockton, IL 

BVR & Milwaukee Regions SCCA 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA BFR Firecracker Bonneau Dbl Div 

Sat Group 4 - Sanction 19-R-6010  

G4Q1=GT1-3, GTA, GTX, EP, AS, T1-2, ITE1, SPO 

Qualifying started at 10:09:33 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

7/27/2019 10:10 

Firecracker Bonneau 
CenDiv Double Divisional

G4 Saturday OFFICIAL Grid
Posted @ 11:06 AM



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

No. 

38 
7 

03 
4 

96 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

Class 

F5 

FF 

F5 

FF 

CFF 

Name 

Steven Jondal 

Greg Case 

Darrel Greening 

Bob Hall 

Bob Flemming 

Best Tm 

1:15.973 

1:16.744 

1:16.820 

1:16.984 

1:19.076 

Make-Model 

Red Devil JS14 

Stohr FF 

Red Devil BR-2K2 

Swift DB 6 

Tiga FFA 

Hometown 

Rushford MN 

Peoria IL 

Fond du Lac WI 

Chicago IL 

Neenah WI 

Member_ID 

240744_1 

200945 

191044 

613517 

433495 

Region 

LOL 

CILL 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

Sponsor 

Jondal machine 

Pro Motorsports 

Implementation Engineers 

Lindstrand Motorsports Inc. 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 7/27/2019 11:27:26 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Anne Kumor 

Chief Steward:  Corky Swanson 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway, Rockton, IL 

BVR & Milwaukee Regions SCCA 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA BFR Firecracker Bonneau Dbl Div 

Sat Group 5 - Sanction 19-R-6010  

G5Q1=FF, CFF, FST, FV, F5 

Qualifying started at 10:39:33 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

7/27/2019 10:40 

Firecracker Bonneau 
CenDiv Double Divisional

G5 Saturday Official Grid
Posted @ 11:39 AM



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

142 
75 

113 
44 
74 
12 
88 
13 

121 
5 

21 
27 
36 
62 
99 

158 
06 
2 

65 
19 
4 

28 
48 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

1 

1 

17 

1 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SPU 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

STU 

GTL 

SM 

FP 

FP 

SM 

Name 

Kyle Greenhill 

Voytek Burdzy 

Thomas Wiegner 

Paul Gilbert 

Chris Craft 

Chris Lefferdink 

Samantha Silver 

Rudy Wopat 

Roger Pogorzelski 

Jeff Allen England 

Andrew Jenkins 

Chris Girgenti 

Todd Martin 

Jonathan Cullis 

Michael Stagl 

Christie Bagne 

Paul Klain 

David Daly 

Brad Lewis 

Nico Bratz 

Mark Amenda 

Jacob Clark 

Steven Lanzer 

Best Tm 

1:22.868 

1:23.095 

1:23.329 

1:23.448 

1:23.453 

1:23.595 

1:23.663 

1:23.987 

1:24.038 

1:24.208 

1:24.234 

1:24.235 

1:24.916 

1:25.414 

1:26.053 

1:26.224 

1:26.445 

1:26.468 

1:27.151 

1:28.483 

1:35.863 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Subaru WRX STI 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Volkswagen Rabbit 

Nissan 1200 

Mazda Miata 

Honda CRX Si 

Honda Civic HB 

Mazda Miata 

Hometown 

Mundelein IL 

Shiller Park IL 

Saint Charles IL 

Davenport IA 

Pillager MN 

Northfield IL 

Saint Paul MN 

Stoddard WI 

Mount Prospect IL 

GLencoe IL 

Becker MN 

Wilmette IL 

Saint Jacob IL 

Mundelein IL 

Waukesha WI 

Troy MI 

Novi MI 

Edina MN 

St. Louis MO 

Oconomowoc WI 

Streator IL 

Mequon WI 

Roscoe IL 

Member_ID 

395683 

407876 

526036 

72708 

454442 

476843 

424412 

437230 

384053 

224050_1 

516042 

337895 

373765 

489345 

302712_1 

471113 

514573 

279154 

203677 

610792 

268918 

469512 

555627 

Region 

CHI 

BVR 

CHI 

GtRv 

LOL 

FLA 

LOL 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

LOL 

CHI 

STL 

CHI 

Milw 

DET 

DET 

LOL 

STL 

Milw 

BVR 

Milw 

BVR 

Sponsor 

Advanced Autosports 

adavanced autosports 

SmithAutoDavenport.com 

Moxie / BSI Racing 

Metric Auto Works and Maaco of Minneapolis 

Get Schwifty Racing 

Niles Dental Center 

Advanced Autosports/DRIVE 97.1 

Buhler Group 

Advanced Autosport 

Advanced AutoSports 

AlphaUSA / Capaldi Racing 

LUTHER WESTSIDE VW / BFGoodrich 

Tuna Safe 

Amenda Motorsports United Methodist Motorsports Ministry 

Clark Design Build/Clark Racing/MOJO Motorsports 

Advanced Auto Sports 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 7/27/2019 12:10:14 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Anne Kumor 

Chief Steward:  Corky Swanson 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway, Rockton, IL 

BVR & Milwaukee Regions SCCA 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA BFR Firecracker Bonneau Dbl Div 

Sat Group 6 - Sanction 19-R-6010  

G6Q1=BG, B-SPEC, LC, F&HP, GTL, SM, SPU, STL&U, ITE2, E46 

Qualifying started at 11:14:48 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

7/27/2019 11:15 

Firecracker Bonneau 
CenDiv Double Divisional

G6 Saturday Official Grid
Posted @ 12:13 PM



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

No. 

6 
34 
04 
06 
51 
36 
72 
73 
47 
2 

48 
03 
57 
02 

129 
01 
05 
75 

Class 
SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

9 

6 

7 

8 

10 

Name 

Peter Jankovskis 

Douglas Loughead 

Jim Ferro 

Dave Tatge 

Scott Beamish 

Craig Blackwell 

Fred Sasser 

Scott Sanda 

William Douglas 

Steve Ross 

George Sanchez 

Elizabeth Martin 

Craig Froeter 

Chris Prevenas 

Sean Yahn 

Shane Szydel 

Jeffrey Perkins 

Connor Sanda 

Laps 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

20 

20 

15 

Best Tm 

1:17.310 

1:17.203 

1:17.858 

1:18.055 

1:17.932 

1:17.599 

1:18.833 

1:19.171 

1:20.753 

1:21.391 

1:20.779 

1:21.189 

1:22.038 

1:21.930 

1:23.619 

1:21.058 

1:24.630 

1:18.943 

Hometown 

Lisle IL 

Belvidere IL 

Woodstock IL 

Glenview IL 

Edina MN 

Carmel IN 

Naples FL 

Western Springs IL 

Appleton WI 

highland park IL 

Saint Anne IL 

Chicago IL 

Sterling IL 

Cedar Rapids IA 

Minneapolis MN 

OAK CREEK WI 

Pewaukee WI 

Western Springs IL 

Make-Model 

SCCA Enterprises SRF Gen 3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF Gen 3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF Gen 3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF Gen 3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF Gen 3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF Gen 3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF Gen 3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF Gen 3 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises SRF Gen 3 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises SRF Gen 3 

Member_ID 

337818 

311834 

131888_1 

444834 

546670 

495349 

30887 

215450_1 

111918 

514234 

105884 

448010 

218094_1 

291226 

135501_3 

546654 

466920 

215450_4 

Region 

CHI 

BVR 

CHI 

CHI 

LOL 

IND 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

BVR 

BVR 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

Sponsor 

Elite Autosport/OakBrook Investments 

LL Loughead - DDS Inc. 1932-2017 

Elite Autosport 

Warehouse Direct Workplace Solutions 

Northern Racing Products 

Chicago Freight Car Leasing Co 

Tro Manufacturing 

Racer For Christ 

Bulldog Security 

Fox Fabrique 

Elite Autosport 

Eastlake Drain Consultants 

Green Flag Racing 

Elite Autosport SZYDEL LTD. 

Elite Autosport 

Tro Manufacturing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race duration 28:36.763 

Printed: 7/27/2019 1:29:54 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Anne Kumor 

Chief Steward:  Corky Swanson 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway, Rockton, IL 

BVR & Milwaukee Regions SCCA 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.161 

Avg. Speed 

89.960 

Best Lap Tm 

1:17.203 

Best Speed 

90.929 

Best Lap by 

34 - Douglas Loughead 

SCCA BFR Firecracker Bonneau Dbl Div 

Sat Group 1 - Sanction 19-R-6010  

G1R1=SRF, SRF3, SR OFFICIAL 

Race (22 Laps) started at 12:33:25 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

7/27/2019 12:30 

Firecracker Bonneau 
CenDiv Double Divisional

G1 Saturday OFFICIAL Race 
Posted @ 1:38 PM



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

No. 

85 
09 
89 
3 

Class 
FA 

P2 

FS 

FE 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

Name 

Jay Shuler 

Oris Voigtmann 

Ken De Nault 

Denny Marklein 

Laps 

22 

21 

20 

7 

Best Tm 

1:09.783 

1:13.785 

1:14.732 

1:16.421 

Hometown 

Prairie View IL 

Wesley Chapel FL 

Cedar Falls IA 

Dodgeville WI 

Make-Model 

Star Mazda Pro Formula Mazda 

Lola Beasley 

Formula Mazda 

Van Dieman 

Member_ID 

173433 

333532 

212023 

172553 

Region 

CHI 

Milw 

DMV 

Milw 

Sponsor 

Brain Child Inc. 

LMI 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race duration 26:12.381 

Printed: 7/27/2019 2:58:51 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Anne Kumor 

Chief Steward:  Corky Swanson 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway, Rockton, IL 

BVR & Milwaukee Regions SCCA 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

98.220 

Best Lap Tm 

1:09.783 

Best Speed 

100.598 

Best Lap by 

85 - Jay Shuler 

SCCA BFR Firecracker Bonneau Dbl Div 

Sat Group 2 - Sanction 19-R-6010  

G2R1=ASR, P1-2, S2, FA-C, CFC, FE, FE2, FM, FS OFFICIAL 

Race (22 Laps) started at 13:16:34 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

7/27/2019 13:15 

Firecracker Bonneau 
CenDiv Double Divisional

G2 Saturday Official Race 
Posted @ 2:18 PM



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

No. 

18 
88 
58 

142 
48 
27 

121 
12 
62 

158 
99 
05 
2 

34 
127 

Class 
ITJ 

T3 

STL 

SMT 

T3 

SMT 

SMT 

ITS 

ITA 

SMT 

ITS 

T4 

T4 

T4 

ITA 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

1 

1 

4 

2 

1 

2 

3 

2 

Name 

Voytek Burdzy 

Eric Palmer 

Lon Blaser 

Kyle Greenhill 

John Iwata 

Chris Girgenti 

Roger Pogorzelski 

Chris Lefferdink 

Jonathan Cullis 

Christie Bagne 

Michael Stagl 

Alexander Murray 

Tom Daly 

Steven Lanzer 

Brigido Villena 

Laps 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

14 

Best Tm 

1:21.080 

1:21.127 

1:22.187 

1:23.498 

1:22.543 

1:24.589 

1:24.474 

1:24.505 

1:25.204 

1:25.391 

1:25.190 

1:26.672 

1:26.558 

1:27.081 

1:30.546 

Hometown 

Shiller Park IL 

Colgate WI 

Eau Claire WI 

Mundelein IL 

Oshkosh WI 

Wilmette IL 

Mount Prospect IL 

Northfield IL 

Mundelein IL 

Troy MI 

Waukesha WI 

Saint Charles IL 

MINNETONKA MN 

Roscoe IL 

Peoria Heights IL 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Global MX-5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Volkswagen Rabbit 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda RX7 

Member_ID 

407876 

501660 

369488 

395683 

386296 

337895 

384053 

476843 

489345 

471113 

302712_1 

53533 

243691 

555627 

503925 

Region 

BVR 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

FLA 

CHI 

DET 

Milw 

CHI 

LOL 

BVR 

CILL 

Sponsor 

Advanced Autosports 

Photon Motorsports 

Advanced Autosports 

Advanced Autosports 

Advanced Autosport 

Niles Dental Center 

Moxie / BSI Racing 

AlphaUSA / Capaldi Racing 

Advanced AutoSports 

Lindstrand Motorsports 

LUTHER WESTSIDE VW/ADESA AA 

Advanced Auto Sports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race duration 30:09.076 
New Track Record (1:21.080) for ITJ by Voytek Burdzy. 

Printed: 7/27/2019 2:56:59 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Anne Kumor 

Chief Steward:  Corky Swanson 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway, Rockton, IL 

BVR & Milwaukee Regions SCCA 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

4.545 

Avg. Speed 

85.370 

Best Lap Tm 

1:21.080 

Best Speed 

86.581 

Best Lap by 

18 - Voytek Burdzy 

SCCA BFR Firecracker Bonneau Dbl Div 

Sat Group 3 - Sanction 19-R-6010  

G3R1=T3-4, ITA-C, ITR, ITS, SMT, SM5,STL S944, SMG OFFICIAL 

Race (22 Laps) started at 13:53:33 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

7/27/2019 14:00 

Firecracker Bonneau 
CenDiv Double Divisional

G3 Saturday Official Race 
Posted @ 3:01 PM



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

84 
18 
20 
6 

71 
23 

02 

Class 
SPO 

GT1 

GT1 

SPO 

GT2 

EP 

SPO 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

1 

DNS 

Name 

Randy Rosenmerkel 

Paul Musschoot 

Matt Mylin 

Peter Jankovskis 

Jonathan Anderson 

Jeff Nordrum 

David Marshall 

Laps 

22 

22 

21 

21 

20 

15 

Best Tm 

1:13.135 

1:12.772 

1:14.215 

1:18.729 

1:15.874 

1:26.859 

Hometown 

Burlington WI 

Marengo IL 

Roscoe IL 

Lisle IL 

Wauconda IL 

Rochester MN 

Plymouth Wi 

Make-Model 

Pontiac Trans-Am 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Monte Carlo 

Ford Cobra Replica 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Mazda RX-7 

Ford Mustang 

Member_ID 

165589 

281155 

501342 

337818 

337802 

434112 

446416 

Region 

Milw 

CHI 

BVR 

CHI 

BVR 

LOL 

Milw 

Sponsor 

My Checkbook 

C&P Racing/Blackhawk Farms Raceway 

Elite Autosport 

Auto Prep Club/DC Racing 

sunnynclear.com 

marshall masonry 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race duration 27:10.494 

Printed: 7/27/2019 3:25:42 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Anne Kumor 

Chief Steward:  Corky Swanson 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway, Rockton, IL 

BVR & Milwaukee Regions SCCA 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

4.834 

Avg. Speed 

94.720 

Best Lap Tm 

1:12.772 

Best Speed 

96.466 

Best Lap by 

18 - Paul Musschoot 

SCCA BFR Firecracker Bonneau Dbl Div 

Sat Group 4 - Sanction 19-R-6010  

G4R1=GT1-3, GTA, GTX, EP, AS, T1-2, ITE1, SPO OFFICIAL 

Race (22 Laps) started at 14:38:32 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

7/27/2019 14:45 

Firecracker Bonneau 
CenDiv Double Divisional

G4 Saturday Official Race 
Posted @ 3:45 PM



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

No. 

03 
38 
96 
7 
4 

Class 
F5 

F5 

CFF 

FF 

FF 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

Name 

Darrel Greening 

Steven Jondal 

Bob Flemming 

Greg Case 

Bob Hall 

Laps 

22 

22 

21 

5 

1 

Best Tm 

1:15.895 

1:16.289 

1:19.639 

1:17.255 

1:26.634 

Hometown 

Fond du Lac WI 

Rushford MN 

Neenah WI 

Peoria IL 

Chicago IL 

Make-Model 

Red Devil BR-2K2 

Red Devil JS14 

Tiga FFA 

Stohr FF 

Swift DB 6 

Member_ID 

191044 

240744_1 

433495 

200945 

613517 

Region 

Milw 

LOL 

Milw 

CILL 

CHI 

Sponsor 

Pro Motorsports 

Jondal machine 

Lindstrand Motorsports Inc. 

Implementation Engineers 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race duration 28:35.856 

Printed: 7/27/2019 4:03:51 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Anne Kumor 

Chief Steward:  Corky Swanson 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway, Rockton, IL 

BVR & Milwaukee Regions SCCA 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

3.359 

Avg. Speed 

90.008 

Best Lap Tm 

1:15.895 

Best Speed 

92.496 

Best Lap by 

03 - Darrel Greening 

SCCA BFR Firecracker Bonneau Dbl Div 

Sat Group 5 - Sanction 19-R-6010  

G5R1=FF, CFF, FST, FV, F5 OFFICIAL 

Race (22 Laps) started at 15:16:45 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

7/27/2019 15:30 

Firecracker Bonneau 
CenDiv Double Divisional

G5 Saturday Official Race 
Posted @ 4:20 PM



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

No. 

142 
75 
74 
44 
88 
12 
21 
13 

121 
27 
36 
62 
99 
06 
2 

48 
19 
4 

113 
158 
65 
5 

Class 
SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

STU 

SM 

SM 

FP 

SPU 

SM 

GTL 

SM 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

1 

15 

16 

1 

1 

17 

1 

18 

Name 

Kyle Greenhill 

Voytek Burdzy 

Chris Craft 

Paul Gilbert 

Samantha Silver 

Chris Lefferdink 

Andrew Jenkins 

Rudy Wopat 

Roger Pogorzelski 

Chris Girgenti 

Todd Martin 

Jonathan Cullis 

Michael Stagl 

Paul Klain 

David Daly 

Steven Lanzer 

Nico Bratz 

Mark Amenda 

Thomas Wiegner 

Christie Bagne 

Brad Lewis 

Jeff Allen England 

Laps 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

21 

21 

21 

20 

19 

19 

18 

14 

12 

6 

Best Tm 

1:22.590 

1:22.452 

1:23.505 

1:23.947 

1:24.144 

1:23.784 

1:24.338 

1:24.512 

1:24.705 

1:24.875 

1:24.624 

1:25.617 

1:25.068 

1:27.067 

1:28.362 

1:28.995 

1:27.555 

1:35.446 

1:22.671 

1:25.397 

1:27.260 

1:28.383 

Hometown 

Mundelein IL 

Shiller Park IL 

Pillager MN 

Davenport IA 

Saint Paul MN 

Northfield IL 

Becker MN 

Stoddard WI 

Mount Prospect IL 

Wilmette IL 

Saint Jacob IL 

Mundelein IL 

Waukesha WI 

Novi MI 

Edina MN 

Roscoe IL 

Oconomowoc WI 

Streator IL 

Saint Charles IL 

Troy MI 

St. Louis MO 

GLencoe IL 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Volkswagen Rabbit 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Honda CRX Si 

Subaru WRX STI 

Mazda Miata 

Nissan 1200 

Mazda Miata 

Member_ID 

395683 

407876 

454442 

72708 

424412 

476843 

516042 

437230 

384053 

337895 

373765 

489345 

302712_1 

514573 

279154 

555627 

610792 

268918 

526036 

471113 

203677 

224050_1 

Region 

CHI 

BVR 

LOL 

GtRv 

LOL 

FLA 

LOL 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

STL 

CHI 

Milw 

DET 

LOL 

BVR 

Milw 

BVR 

CHI 

DET 

STL 

CHI 

Sponsor 

Advanced Autosports 

adavanced autosports 

SmithAutoDavenport.com 

Metric Auto Works and Maaco of Minneapolis 

Moxie / BSI Racing 

Buhler Group 

Get Schwifty Racing 

Niles Dental Center 

Advanced Autosport 

Advanced AutoSports 

LUTHER WESTSIDE VW / BFGoodrich 

Advanced Auto Sports 

Amenda Motorsports United Methodist Motorsports Ministry 

AlphaUSA / Capaldi Racing 

Tuna Safe 

Advanced Autosports/DRIVE 97.1 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race duration 30:37.823 

Printed: 7/27/2019 4:56:49 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Anne Kumor 

Chief Steward:  Corky Swanson 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway, Rockton, IL 

BVR & Milwaukee Regions SCCA 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.228 

Avg. Speed 

84.034 

Best Lap Tm 

1:22.452 

Best Speed 

85.140 

Best Lap by 

75 - Voytek Burdzy 

SCCA BFR Firecracker Bonneau Dbl Div 

Sat Group 6 - Sanction 19-R-6010  

G6R1=B-Spec, FP, GTL, SM, SPU, STL&U, OFFICIAL 

Race (22 Laps) started at 15:58:05 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

7/27/2019 16:15 

Firecracker Bonneau 
CenDiv Double Divisional

G6 Saturday Official Race 
Posted @ 5:05 PM


